
 

ELENCO ISCRITTI 
 

DIVISIONE NAZIONALE D Obbligatori F 

1 367611 BARDELLI CARLOTTA 46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

2 399845 PEROSILLO NOEMI  301 ASD P. OLIMPIA  

3 367939 CAPPELLA REBECCA 3275 ASD FIORENTINA PATTINAGGIO  

4 373914 ROMANO GIADA  445 ASD PATTINAGGIO ART.LA STELLA  

5 379468 GEMIGNANI GIULIA  630 ASD ROTELLISTICA APUANA CARRARA  

DIVISIONE NAZIONALE D Libero F 

1 367611 BARDELLI CARLOTTA 46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

2 366956 MANCINI ALESSIA 301 ASD P. OLIMPIA  

3 399845 PEROSILLO NOEMI  301 ASD P. OLIMPIA  

4 364859 CATTANEO CAMILLA 3275 ASD FIORENTINA PATTINAGGIO  

5 367155 CAVINI  ALEXIA  1299 ASD CRESCO PATTINAGGIO  

6 377824 CASALI  MATILDE 1935 ASD G.S. PATT. MONTEBONELLO  

7 376386 MALVOLTI VITTORIA 3613 P. COOP EMPOLI ASD  

8 360174 LECAMI CARLOTTA 2187 ASD UNIONE P.POGGIBONSESE  

9 360173 ZAZZERI SARA  2187 ASD UNIONE P.POGGIBONSESE 

10 397887 BERNARDINI SARA  3268 ASD PATT. ARTISTICO IL PONTE  

DIVISIONE NAZIONALE C Obbligatori F 

1 378842 GRECHI ALESSIA 46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

2 378505 FERRUZZA GIULIA  3275 ASD FIORENTINA PATTINAGGIO  

3 388409 NICCOLUCCI MATILDE 1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS  

4 387462 STABILE  ALICE  1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS        DEPENNATA 

5 383915 CABIDDU SILVIA  3599 ASD FOLLONICA HOCKEY 1952     DEPENNATA 

6 392549 GIOVANNELLI MELISSA 3599 ASD FOLLONICA HOCKEY 1952  

7 387485 DI GIORGI OLIVIA  290 ASD CIRC. PATTINAGGIO LA ROSA  

8 379118 NICCOLAI GIADA  290 ASD CIRC. PATTINAGGIO LA ROSA  

9 387479 DE CASSAI ELISA  3564 PATTINAGGIO COVERCIANO AS D.  

10 406174 MAGGI CHIARA 3564 PATTINAGGIO COVERCIANO AS D.  

11 379110 ANDREOTTI GIADA  1299 ASD CRESCO PATTINAGGIO  

12 379051 CAPORASO AURORA 3613 P. COOP EMPOLI ASD  

 



DIVISIONE NAZIONALE C Libero F 

1 395800 MANISCALCHI GIULIA  607 P.PONTEDERA - BIENTINESE ASD       DEPENNATA 

2 376381 FRILLI  REBECCA 995 ASD C.S. ROBUR  

3 449879 PASQUINELLI GAIA  457 P. SIECI ASD  

4 388411 PICCINI  MATILDE 301 ASD P. OLIMPIA  

5 413416 MINGOIA NOEMI  3275 ASD FIORENTINA PATTINAGGIO  

6 376416 SBORDONE ALESSANDRA 1517 POLISP.BARBANELLA 1 ASD  

7 387565 AMERINI MATILDE 1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS  

8 387462 STABILE  ALICE  1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS  

9 392549 GIOVANNELLI MELISSA 3599 ASD FOLLONICA HOCKEY 1952  

10 387485 DI GIORGI OLIVIA  290 ASD CIRC. PATTINAGGIO LA ROSA  

11 379118 NICCOLAI GIADA  290 ASD CIRC. PATTINAGGIO LA ROSA  

12 386131 CERRI  ALESSIA 3492 ASD FIRENZE OLTRARNO PATTINAGGIO  

13 387500 BLASIZZA MARTINA 291 CIRC. D. ARCI LA CIGNA GYMNASIUM  

14 379400 CELLINI  ALESSIA 291 CIRC. D. ARCI LA CIGNA GYMNASIUM  

15 387479 DE CASSAI ELISA  3564 PATTINAGGIO COVERCIANO AS D.  

16 379131 MARIOTTI REBECCA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO  

17 388409 NICCOLUCCI MATILDE 1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS 

18 439764 BIAGINI MARINELLA 3268 ASD PATT. ARTISTICO IL PONTE  

DIVISIONE NAZIONALE C Libero M 

1 413823 MICHELOTTI MATTIA  3492 ASD FIRENZE OLTRARNO PATTINAGGIO  

DIVISIONE NAZIONALE B Obbligatori F 

1 392643 PARRINI VALENTINA 46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

2 409115 RUSSO  ANGELICA 46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

3 392646 SPINELLI CHIARA 46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

4 400000 LAURI  SARA  3492 ASD FIRENZE OLTRARNO PATTINAGGIO  

5 405397 NEROZZI SATI  300 ASD DLF- PATT.ARTISTICO PISTOIA  

6 395772 GROSSI FRANCESCA 290 ASD CIRC. PATTINAGGIO LA ROSA 

7 406177 BECHERUCCI ALICE  3564 PATTINAGGIO COVERCIANO AS D.  

8 391811 DALLAI  SARA  3565 ASD ARTISTIC ROLLER CAMPI BISENZIO  

9 391809 STELLONI ALESSIA 3565 ASD ARTISTIC ROLLER CAMPI BISENZIO  

10 406120 PEZZATINI REBECCA 3613 P. COOP EMPOLI ASD  

11 400406 ZANOBONI ALESSIA 3613 P. COOP EMPOLI ASD 12  

12 405278 BIGLIAZZI BENEDETTA 883 ASD SKATING CLUB GROSSETO 

 



 

DIVISIONE NAZIONALE B Libero F 

1 395776 PAGLIAI ELISA  445 ASD PATTINAGGIO ART.LA STELLA  

2 407003 STEFANINI SOAMI  2090 ASD POLVERE DI STELLE  

3 398418 MANNUCCI SARA  607 P.PONTEDERA - BIENTINESE ASD  

4 432029 FRENI  VALENTINA 995 ASD C.S. ROBUR  

5 392643 PARRINI VALENTINA 46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

6 392646 SPINELLI CHIARA 46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

7 400000 LAURI  SARA  3492 ASD FIRENZE OLTRARNO PATTINAGGIO  

8 398256 NICCOLAI SOPHIE  3492 ASD FIRENZE OLTRARNO PATTINAGGIO  

9 408092 MANGANELLI VIRGINIA 1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS  

10 399032 TRAVELLI FRANCESCA 271 ASD G.S. COIANO  

11 405397 NEROZZI SATI  300 ASD DLF- PATT.ARTISTICO PISTOIA  

12 430216 BALDUCCI NOEMI  806 ASD CENTRO UN.S.ALBINIA  

13 395772 GROSSI FRANCESCA 290 ASD CIRC. PATTINAGGIO LA ROSA  

14 406177 BECHERUCCI ALICE  3564 PATTINAGGIO COVERCIANO AS D.  

15 399281 CASALI  LINDA  1935 ASD G.S. PATT. MONTEBONELLO  

16 391811 DALLAI  SARA  3565 ASD ARTISTIC ROLLER CAMPI BISENZIO  

17 406120 PEZZATINI REBECCA 3613 P. COOP EMPOLI ASD  

18 412934 AMMANNATI ELENA  2187 ASD UNIONE P.POGGIBONSESE  

19 414367 GANETTI CHIARA 2187 ASD UNIONE P.POGGIBONSESE 

20 397886 BERNARDINI IRENE  3268 ASD PATT. ARTISTICO IL PONTE 

 

  


